
Region:  Gulf Coast

Hill Country Shooters, Inc.,  New Braunfels TX

LV5-100 LV5-200 SP5-100 SP5-200RANK SHOOTER AGG

2025 Bluebonnet

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association

05/02/2025 - 05/04/2025
2 Gun Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2960 0.2815 0.2102 0.2059Mike Conry 0.24841

0.2526 0.2539 0.2806 0.2959Speedy Gonzalez 0.27082

0.2140 0.4192 0.3000 0.3154Michael Pennell 0.31223

0.3220 0.3094 0.2236 0.4078Mike Elliott 0.31574

0.3182 0.3453 0.2852 0.3384Paul Pennell 0.32185

0.2924 0.3811 0.2714 0.3577Kyle Schultz 0.32566

0.3202 0.4179 0.2608 0.3059Larry Kochanowkz 0.32627

0.3636 0.3476 0.2518 0.3493John Horn 0.32818

0.2964 0.4133 0.3122 0.2951Cody Engel 0.32939

0.2908 0.3732 0.2742 0.3856Matt Johnson 0.330910

0.2934 0.3922 0.2848 0.3847Dwight Haby 0.338811

0.2872 0.4908 0.3452 0.2871E.J. Josephson 0.352612

0.3076 0.4517 0.3180 0.3921Tim Oltersdorf 0.367313

0.3772 0.5107 0.3208 0.3362Dickie Pustejovsky 0.386214

0.3908 0.5168 0.2800 0.3637Bill Sparks 0.387815

0.3688 0.4082 0.3444 0.4613Jackie Schmidt 0.395716

0.2640 0.5931 0.3780 0.4006James Braddy 0.408917

0.3466 0.4994 0.3720 0.4789Frank Davis 0.424218

0.5216 0.4428 0.3050 0.5551Kevin Love 0.456119

0.3848 0.6344 0.5768 0.3610Michael Miller 0.489220

0.4016 0.6785 0.4312 0.5749R Melendez 0.521521

0.7436 0.8834 3.0192 0.4503kelly Novak 1.274122

0.5458 5.0000 0.4158 2.3061Joe Duke 2.066923

Total Shooters 23
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Date: 
Hill Country Shooters, Inc. New Braunfels TX

2025 Bluebonnet
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

05/04/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Gulf Coast

 Sorted by Rank

0.540 0.668 0.392 0.624 0.315Speedy Gonzalez107 0.25391

0.825 0.749 0.549 0.301 0.391Mike Conry117 0.28152

0.711 0.469 0.472 0.578 0.864Mike Elliott219 0.30943

0.638 0.652 0.674 1.025 0.464Paul Pennell110 0.34534

0.875 0.681 0.670 0.731 0.519John Horn112 0.34765

1.068 0.827 0.500 0.666 0.671Matt Johnson109 0.37326

0.750 1.226 0.391 0.639 0.805Kyle Schultz211 0.38117

0.953 0.755 0.496 0.817 0.901Dwight Haby207 0.39228

1.125 1.342 0.461 0.587 0.567Jackie Schmidt111 0.40829

0.839 0.752 0.931 0.912 0.699Cody Engel108 0.413310

0.935 1.126 0.544 0.707 0.867Larry Kochanowkz115 0.417911

0.840 0.698 0.801 0.883 0.970Michael Pennell210 0.419212

1.586 1.380 0.291 0.537 0.634Kevin Love119 0.442813

0.797 1.349 0.597 0.834 0.940Tim Oltersdorf206 0.451714

0.966 0.840 0.540 0.947 1.615E.J. Josephson209 0.490815

1.300 1.271 0.923 0.766 0.734Frank Davis116 0.499416

0.677 0.995 1.365 0.832 1.238Dickie Pustejovsky106 0.510717

1.115 1.228 0.750 0.913 1.162Bill Sparks208 0.516818

1.612 0.883 1.015 1.436 0.985James Braddy218 0.593119

1.050 1.931 0.955 1.439 0.969Michael Miller215 0.634420

1.873 1.755 0.814 1.255 1.088R Melendez118 0.678521

1.919 2.561 1.070 1.264 2.020kelly Novak212 0.883422

10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000Joe Duke213 5.000023

119   Love, Kevin   0.291Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.540 0.469 0.291 0.301 0.315
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Region:  Gulf Coast

Hill Country Shooters, Inc.,  New Braunfels TX

LV5-100 LV5-200RANK SHOOTER AGG

2025 Bluebonnet

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association

05/02/2025 - 05/04/2025
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2526 0.2539Speedy Gonzalez 0.25331

0.2960 0.2815Mike Conry 0.28882

0.3220 0.3094Mike Elliott 0.31573

0.2140 0.4192Michael Pennell 0.31664

0.3182 0.3453Paul Pennell 0.33175

0.2908 0.3732Matt Johnson 0.33206

0.2924 0.3811Kyle Schultz 0.33687

0.2934 0.3922Dwight Haby 0.34288

0.2964 0.4133Cody Engel 0.35499

0.3636 0.3476John Horn 0.355610

0.3202 0.4179Larry Kochanowkz 0.369011

0.3076 0.4517Tim Oltersdorf 0.379612

0.3688 0.4082Jackie Schmidt 0.388513

0.2872 0.4908E.J. Josephson 0.389014

0.3466 0.4994Frank Davis 0.423015

0.2640 0.5931James Braddy 0.428616

0.3772 0.5107Dickie Pustejovsky 0.443917

0.3908 0.5168Bill Sparks 0.453818

0.5216 0.4428Kevin Love 0.482219

0.3848 0.6344Michael Miller 0.509620

0.4016 0.6785R Melendez 0.540021

0.7436 0.8834kelly Novak 0.813522

0.5458 5.0000Joe Duke 2.772923

Total Shooters 23
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Date: 
Hill Country Shooters, Inc. New Braunfels TX

2025 Bluebonnet
Sporter 5 Shot 100 Yards

05/03/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Gulf Coast

 Sorted by Rank

0.267 0.135 0.250 0.190 0.209Mike Conry117 0.21021

0.314 0.154 0.243 0.234 0.173Mike Elliott219 0.22362

0.235 0.382 0.214 0.243 0.185John Horn112 0.25183

0.319 0.201 0.263 0.251 0.270Larry Kochanowkz115 0.26084

0.304 0.166 0.369 0.221 0.297Kyle Schultz211 0.27145

0.262 0.214 0.094 0.273 0.528Matt Johnson109 0.27426

0.331 0.167 0.209 0.312 0.381Bill Sparks208 0.28007

0.309 0.379 0.231 0.348 0.136Speedy Gonzalez107 0.28068

0.275 0.334 0.231 0.330 0.254Dwight Haby207 0.28489

0.268 0.419 0.232 0.215 0.292Paul Pennell110 0.285210

0.401 0.300 0.350 0.328 0.121Michael Pennell210 0.300011

0.292 0.255 0.505 0.149 0.324Kevin Love119 0.305012

0.348 0.311 0.099 0.339 0.464Cody Engel108 0.312213

0.200 0.317 0.382 0.270 0.421Tim Oltersdorf206 0.318014

0.475 0.203 0.369 0.363 0.194Dickie Pustejovsky106 0.320815

0.329 0.304 0.298 0.340 0.451Jackie Schmidt111 0.344416

0.256 0.115 0.534 0.400 0.421E.J. Josephson209 0.345217

0.394 0.254 0.383 0.224 0.605Frank Davis116 0.372018

0.348 0.296 0.409 0.372 0.465James Braddy218 0.378019

0.494 0.321 0.395 0.501 0.368Joe Duke213 0.415820

0.491 0.424 0.449 0.118 0.674R Melendez118 0.431221

0.305 1.272 0.489 0.531 0.287Michael Miller215 0.576822

3.278 0.611 1.207 5.000 5.000kelly Novak212 3.019223

109   Johnson, Matt   0.094Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.200 0.115 0.094 0.118 0.121
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Date: 
Hill Country Shooters, Inc. New Braunfels TX

2025 Bluebonnet
Sporter 5 Shot 200 Yards

05/04/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Gulf Coast

 Sorted by Rank

0.324 0.472 0.429 0.492 0.342Mike Conry117 0.20591

0.650 0.615 0.360 0.521 0.725E.J. Josephson209 0.28712

0.300 0.359 1.020 0.607 0.665Cody Engel108 0.29513

0.547 0.496 0.460 0.810 0.646Speedy Gonzalez107 0.29594

0.440 0.673 0.682 0.464 0.800Larry Kochanowkz115 0.30595

0.574 0.315 0.438 0.878 0.949Michael Pennell210 0.31546

0.550 0.458 0.560 0.776 1.018Dickie Pustejovsky106 0.33627

0.556 0.621 0.732 0.752 0.723Paul Pennell110 0.33848

0.353 0.992 0.746 0.729 0.673John Horn112 0.34939

0.742 0.714 0.419 0.922 0.780Kyle Schultz211 0.357710

0.881 1.047 0.676 0.606 0.400Michael Miller215 0.361011

0.711 0.915 0.482 0.821 0.708Bill Sparks208 0.363712

0.451 0.769 0.815 1.286 0.526Dwight Haby207 0.384713

0.680 1.124 0.440 0.573 1.039Matt Johnson109 0.385614

0.526 0.565 0.760 1.210 0.860Tim Oltersdorf206 0.392115

0.846 0.788 0.856 0.925 0.591James Braddy218 0.400616

0.621 0.554 0.915 1.324 0.664Mike Elliott219 0.407817

1.171 1.024 0.810 0.593 0.905kelly Novak212 0.450318

0.822 1.390 0.524 0.930 0.947Jackie Schmidt111 0.461319

0.650 0.484 1.097 1.121 1.437Frank Davis116 0.478920

0.472 0.623 1.424 0.883 2.149Kevin Love119 0.555121

1.450 0.526 1.195 1.750 0.828R Melendez118 0.574922

1.260 0.815 0.986 10.000 10.000Joe Duke213 2.306123

108   Engel, Cody   0.300Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.300 0.315 0.360 0.464 0.342
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Region:  Gulf Coast

Hill Country Shooters, Inc.,  New Braunfels TX

SP5-100 SP5-200RANK SHOOTER AGG

2025 Bluebonnet

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association

05/02/2025 - 05/04/2025
Sporter Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2102 0.2059Mike Conry 0.20801

0.2608 0.3059Larry Kochanowkz 0.28342

0.2806 0.2959Speedy Gonzalez 0.28823

0.2518 0.3493John Horn 0.30054

0.3122 0.2951Cody Engel 0.30375

0.3000 0.3154Michael Pennell 0.30776

0.2852 0.3384Paul Pennell 0.31187

0.2714 0.3577Kyle Schultz 0.31458

0.2236 0.4078Mike Elliott 0.31579

0.3452 0.2871E.J. Josephson 0.316110

0.2800 0.3637Bill Sparks 0.321911

0.3208 0.3362Dickie Pustejovsky 0.328512

0.2742 0.3856Matt Johnson 0.329913

0.2848 0.3847Dwight Haby 0.334714

0.3180 0.3921Tim Oltersdorf 0.355015

0.3780 0.4006James Braddy 0.389316

0.3444 0.4613Jackie Schmidt 0.402817

0.3720 0.4789Frank Davis 0.425418

0.3050 0.5551Kevin Love 0.430119

0.5768 0.3610Michael Miller 0.468920

0.4312 0.5749R Melendez 0.503021

0.4158 2.3061Joe Duke 1.360922

3.0192 0.4503kelly Novak 1.734823

Total Shooters 23
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